
Siena Heights (10-17, 7-14) -vs- Lawrence Tech (18-9, 14-7)
02/21/24 at Don Ridler FH (Southfield, Mich.)

 
 

 
 
Siena Heights 76

Lawrence Tech 92

Date: 02/21/24
Time: 8:20 PM
Attendance: 248
Site: Don Ridler FH (Southfield, Mich.)
Referees: QuincyJones (R), AaronBoersma (U1), EricTalasis (U2)
Notes: WHAC game

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Siena Heights 35 41 76
Lawrence Tech 46 46 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Colin Nutter * 32 8-11 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 1 4 2 0 0 20
0 Delano Williams * 28 5-13 2-7 1-1 1-4 5 0 3 0 0 0 13
2 Jonas Tester * 31 3-8 0-0 3-5 0-3 3 2 2 3 0 0 9
22 Shawn Brown * 26 4-12 1-3 0-0 1-6 7 2 1 1 2 2 9
20 Gavin Sluss * 30 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 0 6
12 Jonny Bowers 21 3-7 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 1 2 0 0 1 8
3 Brent Wiles 14 4-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
21 Aidan Wright 2 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
4 Cameron Evans 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Alex McCoy 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 T.J. Fischhaber 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-62 6-16 10-12 6-22 28 6 17 7 2 4 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-33   39.39% 2-8   25.00% 7-8   87.50%
Second Half 17-29   58.62% 4-8   50.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 30-62   48.4% 6-16   37.5% 10-12   83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 3 1st-17:31

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Brandon Beavers * 30 10-11 4-5 0-0 0-8 8 2 2 1 0 2 24
23 Alejandro Gonzalez * 24 5-10 4-9 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 0 0 0 14
4 Nathaniel Ward * 29 5-7 0-0 3-3 1-5 6 2 6 3 1 1 13
2 Aaron Dolny * 24 2-7 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 6
34 Giannis Giannoultsis * 25 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 0 5
1 Cameron McEvans 25 6-11 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 1 1 14
12 Blake Lund 25 4-6 3-5 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 1 11
24 Shamar Mathews 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
55 Dario Milojevic 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
3 Joshua Perkins 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Noam Edri 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-64 17-35 3-3 5-27 32 13 20 9 3 5 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-32   53.13% 10-19   52.63% 2-2   100.00%
Second Half 19-32   59.38% 7-16   43.75% 1-1   100.00%
Total 36-64   56.3% 17-35   48.6% 3-3   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 21

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 30
Largest Lead: 23 2nd-
03:22



1st Half Box Score
Siena Heights 35

Lawrence Tech 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Colin Nutter 17 4-7 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 12

Delano Williams 16 4-9 2-5 1-1 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 11
2 Jonas Tester 16 2-2 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6
22 Shawn Brown 17 0-8 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 2 0 0
20 Gavin Sluss 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Jonny Bowers 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
3 Brent Wiles 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Aidan Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Cameron Evans 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Alex McCoy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 T.J. Fischhaber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-33 2-8 7-8 5-12 17 3 5 3 2 1 35
39.4% 25.0% 87.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Brandon Beavers 15 5-5 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 12

23 Alejandro Gonzalez 11 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2
4 Nathaniel Ward 15 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 0 2 1 1 0 4
2 Aaron Dolny 15 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
34 Giannis Giannoultsis 12 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 3
1 Cameron McEvans 12 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 8
12 Blake Lund 12 3-3 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 8
24 Shamar Mathews 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
55 Dario Milojevic 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Joshua Perkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Noam Edri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-32 10-19 2-2 2-16 18 7 9 4 1 1 46
53.1% 52.6% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Siena Heights 41

Lawrence Tech 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Colin Nutter 15 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 8

Delano Williams 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 2
2 Jonas Tester 15 1-6 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 3
22 Shawn Brown 9 4-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 9
20 Gavin Sluss 18 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 6
12 Jonny Bowers 14 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
3 Brent Wiles 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Aidan Wright 2 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
4 Cameron Evans 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Alex McCoy 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 T.J. Fischhaber 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-29 4-8 3-4 1-10 11 3 12 4 0 3 41
58.6% 50.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Brandon Beavers 15 5-6 2-3 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 0 0 1 12

23 Alejandro Gonzalez 13 4-6 4-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 12
4 Nathaniel Ward 14 4-4 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 2 4 2 0 1 9
2 Aaron Dolny 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
34 Giannis Giannoultsis 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2
1 Cameron McEvans 13 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 1 6
12 Blake Lund 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
24 Shamar Mathews 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
55 Dario Milojevic 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 Joshua Perkins 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Noam Edri 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-32 7-16 1-1 3-11 14 6 11 5 2 4 46
59.4% 43.8% 100.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Siena Heights Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lawrence Tech
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELANO 19:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,NATHANIEL
19:24 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS

-- ASSIST  by BEAVERS,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHAWN 19:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DOLNY,AARON
18:52 MISS 3PTR by DOLNY,AARON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHAWN --
GOOD JUMPER by NUTTER,COLIN 18:34 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by TESTER,JONAS --

18:20 MISS LAYUP by DOLNY,AARON
REBOUND DEF by SLUSS,GAVIN --

18:01 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO
GOOD JUMPER by TESTER,JONAS 17:58 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by SLUSS,GAVIN --

17:36 MISS LAYUP by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS
BLOCK  by BROWN,SHAWN 17:36
REBOUND DEF by NUTTER,COLIN --

17:31 FOUL  by BEAVERS,BRANDON
GOOD FT by TESTER,JONAS 17:31 5-3 V 2
GOOD FT by TESTER,JONAS 17:31 6-3 V 3

17:14 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHAWN --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,SHAWN 17:00

16:59 STEAL  by BEAVERS,BRANDON

16:56 6-5 V 1
GOOD DUNK by BEAVERS,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SHAWN 16:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BEAVERS,BRANDON

16:22 MISS 3PTR by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS
REBOUND DEF by TESTER,JONAS --
FOUL  by TESTER,JONAS 16:14
TURNOVER  by TESTER,JONAS 16:14

16:05 6-7 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NUTTER,COLIN 15:42

15:34 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by NUTTER,COLIN 15:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS
15:14 6-10 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BEAVERS,BRANDON(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELANO 14:48
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,NATHANIEL

14:41 6-12 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BEAVERS,BRANDON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:36

14:36 SUB IN by LUND,BLAKE
14:36 SUB IN by MCEVANS,CAMERON
14:36 SUB OUT by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS
14:36 SUB OUT by DOLNY,AARON

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELANO 14:17 9-12 H 3
ASSIST  by NUTTER,COLIN --
FOUL  by NUTTER,COLIN 14:02
SUB IN by WILES,BRENT 14:02
SUB OUT by SLUSS,GAVIN 14:02

13:51 9-15 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LUND,BLAKE
-- ASSIST  by WARD,NATHANIEL

GOOD JUMPER by WILES,BRENT 13:23 11-15 H 4
13:06 MISS LAYUP by WARD,NATHANIEL

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHAWN --
12:54 FOUL  by BEAVERS,BRANDON



GOOD FT by NUTTER,COLIN 12:54 12-15 H 3
GOOD FT by NUTTER,COLIN 12:54 13-15 H 2
SUB IN by EVANS,CAMERON 12:54
SUB OUT by TESTER,JONAS 12:54

12:54 SUB IN by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS
12:54 SUB IN by MATHEWS,SHAMAR
12:54 SUB OUT by WARD,NATHANIEL
12:54 SUB OUT by BEAVERS,BRANDON
12:35 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LUND,BLAKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCEVANS,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DELANO 12:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MCEVANS,CAMERON
11:54 13-20 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MATHEWS,SHAMAR

-- ASSIST  by MCEVANS,CAMERON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:49
SUB IN by SLUSS,GAVIN 11:49
SUB IN by BOWERS,JONNY 11:49
SUB OUT by WILES,BRENT 11:49
SUB OUT by BROWN,SHAWN 11:49
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,CAMERON 11:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LUND,BLAKE
11:12 MISS LAYUP by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS

-- REBOUND OFF by LUND,BLAKE
11:08 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,JONNY --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DELANO 10:49 15-20 H 5

10:48 FOUL  by LUND,BLAKE
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DELANO 10:48 16-20 H 4

10:48 SUB IN by WARD,NATHANIEL
10:48 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO
10:40 16-23 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MCEVANS,CAMERON

-- ASSIST  by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS
MISS LAYUP by BOWERS,JONNY 10:20

10:20 BLOCK  by WARD,NATHANIEL
-- REBOUND DEF by LUND,BLAKE

10:11 MISS LAYUP by WARD,NATHANIEL
REBOUND DEF by SLUSS,GAVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by NUTTER,COLIN 09:48 18-23 H 5
ASSIST  by BOWERS,JONNY --

09:23 MISS 3PTR by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS
REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,JONNY --
GOOD DUNK by NUTTER,COLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:12 20-23 H 3
ASSIST  by EVANS,CAMERON --

09:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by TESTER,JONAS 09:10
SUB IN by WILES,BRENT 09:10
SUB IN by BROWN,SHAWN 09:10
SUB OUT by EVANS,CAMERON 09:10
SUB OUT by NUTTER,COLIN 09:10
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DELANO 09:10

09:10 SUB IN by DOLNY,AARON
09:10 SUB OUT by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS
08:50 20-25 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MCEVANS,CAMERON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SHAWN 08:33
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SHAWN 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,NATHANIEL
08:12 TURNOVER  by WARD,NATHANIEL

STEAL  by BOWERS,JONNY 08:12
MISS LAYUP by BOWERS,JONNY 08:01
REBOUND OFF by BOWERS,JONNY --
GOOD JUMPER by BOWERS,JONNY 07:53 22-25 H 3



07:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:53 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO
07:53 SUB IN by BEAVERS,BRANDON
07:53 SUB OUT by WARD,NATHANIEL
07:53 SUB OUT by MATHEWS,SHAMAR
07:37 MISS LAYUP by MCEVANS,CAMERON

BLOCK  by BROWN,SHAWN 07:37
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:29 22-28 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DOLNY,AARON
-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SHAWN 07:03
REBOUND OFF by WILES,BRENT --
GOOD LAYUP by WILES,BRENT(in the paint) 06:59 24-28 H 4

06:43 24-31 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MCEVANS,CAMERON
-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO

MISS LAYUP by BOWERS,JONNY 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by LUND,BLAKE

06:05 24-33 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by BEAVERS,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

05:54 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO
SUB IN by NUTTER,COLIN 05:54
SUB OUT by SLUSS,GAVIN 05:54

05:54 SUB IN by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS
05:54 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO

GOOD LAYUP by TESTER,JONAS(in the paint) 05:38 26-33 H 7
05:24 26-36 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by LUND,BLAKE

-- ASSIST  by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS
05:02 FOUL  by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS

GOOD FT by NUTTER,COLIN 05:02 27-36 H 9
GOOD FT by NUTTER,COLIN 05:02 28-36 H 8
SUB IN by BROWN,SHAWN 05:02
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DELANO 05:02
SUB OUT by BOWERS,JONNY 05:02
SUB OUT by BROWN,SHAWN 05:02

05:02 SUB IN by MILOJEVIC,DARIO
05:02 SUB IN by WARD,NATHANIEL
05:02 SUB OUT by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS
05:02 SUB OUT by MCEVANS,CAMERON
04:47 28-39 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by DOLNY,AARON

-- ASSIST  by WARD,NATHANIEL
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SHAWN 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,NATHANIEL
04:06 28-42 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BEAVERS,BRANDON(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by NUTTER,COLIN 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BEAVERS,BRANDON

03:30 28-44 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,NATHANIEL(in the paint)
03:17 FOUL  by DOLNY,AARON

MISS FT by TESTER,JONAS 03:17
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,NATHANIEL

SUB IN by EVANS,CAMERON 03:17
SUB OUT by WILES,BRENT 03:17

03:05 TURNOVER  by BEAVERS,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SHAWN 02:41
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DELANO --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DELANO(in the paint) 02:37 30-44 H 14

02:18 TURNOVER  by MILOJEVIC,DARIO
02:18 SUB IN by MCEVANS,CAMERON
02:18 SUB OUT by LUND,BLAKE

MISS LAYUP by NUTTER,COLIN 02:03
REBOUND OFF by NUTTER,COLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by NUTTER,COLIN(in the paint) 01:58 32-44 H 12
FOUL  by BROWN,SHAWN 01:43

01:43 32-45 H 13 GOOD FT by WARD,NATHANIEL



01:43 32-46 H 14 GOOD FT by WARD,NATHANIEL
01:43 SUB IN by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS
01:43 SUB OUT by MILOJEVIC,DARIO

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DELANO 01:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BEAVERS,BRANDON

01:16 MISS 3PTR by DOLNY,AARON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DELANO --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELANO 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DOLNY,AARON
00:51 MISS 3PTR by MCEVANS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DELANO --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SHAWN 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS
00:42 TURNOVER  by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELANO 00:33 35-46 H 11
00:01 MISS 3PTR by MCEVANS,CAMERON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Siena Heights Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lawrence Tech
19:49 35-49 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO

-- ASSIST  by WARD,NATHANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by SLUSS,GAVIN 19:23 38-49 H 11
ASSIST  by NUTTER,COLIN --

19:00 MISS JUMPER by DOLNY,AARON
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHAWN --
MISS JUMPER by TESTER,JONAS 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by DOLNY,AARON

18:35 38-51 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by BEAVERS,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SHAWN(in the paint) 18:10 40-51 H 11
17:50 40-54 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO

-- ASSIST  by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELANO 17:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DOLNY,AARON
17:14 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DELANO --
GOOD JUMPER by NUTTER,COLIN 17:01 42-54 H 12
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DELANO --

16:35 42-56 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,NATHANIEL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DELANO 16:13

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BROWN,SHAWN 16:11
SUB IN by BOWERS,JONNY 16:11
SUB OUT by NUTTER,COLIN 16:11

16:11 SUB IN by MCEVANS,CAMERON
16:11 SUB OUT by BEAVERS,BRANDON
15:45 MISS 3PTR by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS

REBOUND DEF by TESTER,JONAS --
GOOD 3PTR by SLUSS,GAVIN 15:28 45-56 H 11
ASSIST  by BROWN,SHAWN --

15:14 45-59 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO
-- ASSIST  by WARD,NATHANIEL

15:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by EVANS,CAMERON 15:06
SUB OUT by TESTER,JONAS 15:06
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DELANO 14:59 47-59 H 12

14:44 MISS 3PTR by DOLNY,AARON
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHAWN --

14:41 FOUL  by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS



14:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by TESTER,JONAS 14:41
SUB OUT by EVANS,CAMERON 14:41

14:41 SUB IN by LUND,BLAKE
14:41 SUB IN by BEAVERS,BRANDON
14:41 SUB OUT by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS
14:41 SUB OUT by DOLNY,AARON

MISS 3PTR by SLUSS,GAVIN 14:29
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO

14:17 TURNOVER  by MCEVANS,CAMERON
STEAL  by BROWN,SHAWN 14:15

14:15 FOUL  by WARD,NATHANIEL
SUB IN by NUTTER,COLIN 14:15
SUB OUT by BROWN,SHAWN 14:15
MISS JUMPER by TESTER,JONAS 14:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAVERS,BRANDON
13:45 MISS 3PTR by MCEVANS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by TESTER,JONAS --
GOOD LAYUP by NUTTER,COLIN(in the paint) 13:34 49-59 H 10
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DELANO --

13:20 49-61 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BEAVERS,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WARD,NATHANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by NUTTER,COLIN(in the paint) 13:09 51-61 H 10
ASSIST  by SLUSS,GAVIN --

12:52 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO
-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,NATHANIEL

12:47 51-63 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,NATHANIEL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by TESTER,JONAS 12:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAVERS,BRANDON
12:15 51-66 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BEAVERS,BRANDON

-- ASSIST  by WARD,NATHANIEL
11:57 FOUL  by WARD,NATHANIEL

MISS LAYUP by BOWERS,JONNY 11:46
11:46 BLOCK  by MCEVANS,CAMERON

-- REBOUND DEF by LUND,BLAKE
11:37 51-69 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by BEAVERS,BRANDON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MCEVANS,CAMERON
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 11:32
TURNOVER  by SLUSS,GAVIN 11:11

11:10 STEAL  by WARD,NATHANIEL

11:08 51-71 H 20
GOOD LAYUP by WARD,NATHANIEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELANO 10:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BEAVERS,BRANDON

10:34 51-73 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by MCEVANS,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SHAWN 10:21 54-73 H 19
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DELANO --

10:02 TURNOVER  by WARD,NATHANIEL
SUB IN by WILES,BRENT 10:02
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DELANO 10:02

09:42 SUB IN by DOLNY,AARON
09:42 SUB IN by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS
09:42 SUB OUT by WARD,NATHANIEL
09:42 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO

GOOD LAYUP by TESTER,JONAS(in the paint) 09:41 56-73 H 17
ASSIST  by NUTTER,COLIN --

09:26 56-76 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by LUND,BLAKE
-- ASSIST  by DOLNY,AARON

TURNOVER  by NUTTER,COLIN 09:05
09:04 STEAL  by MCEVANS,CAMERON

FOUL  by TESTER,JONAS 08:59
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 08:59



08:50 56-78 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WILES,BRENT 08:20 58-78 H 20

08:02 TURNOVER  by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DELANO 08:02
SUB IN by BROWN,SHAWN 08:02
SUB OUT by SLUSS,GAVIN 08:02
SUB OUT by BOWERS,JONNY 08:02

07:43 FOUL  by DOLNY,AARON
GOOD FT by TESTER,JONAS 07:43 59-78 H 19
MISS FT by TESTER,JONAS 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAVERS,BRANDON
07:25 MISS 3PTR by LUND,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by NUTTER,COLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SHAWN(in the paint) 07:16 61-78 H 17
ASSIST  by TESTER,JONAS --

06:50 61-80 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by MCEVANS,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS

GOOD LAYUP by NUTTER,COLIN(in the paint) 06:31 63-80 H 17
06:16 MISS JUMPER by MCEVANS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DELANO --
06:07 FOUL  by MCEVANS,CAMERON

SUB IN by BOWERS,JONNY 06:07
SUB IN by SLUSS,GAVIN 06:07
SUB IN by EVANS,CAMERON 06:07
SUB OUT by WILES,BRENT 06:07
SUB OUT by BROWN,SHAWN 06:07
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DELANO 06:07

06:07 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO
06:07 SUB OUT by DOLNY,AARON

MISS JUMPER by TESTER,JONAS 05:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BEAVERS,BRANDON

05:52 63-82 H 19
GOOD JUMPER by BEAVERS,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by TESTER,JONAS 05:36
REBOUND OFF by BOWERS,JONNY --

05:31 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO
GOOD FT by BOWERS,JONNY 05:31 64-82 H 18
GOOD FT by BOWERS,JONNY 05:31 65-82 H 17

05:31 SUB IN by WARD,NATHANIEL
05:31 SUB OUT by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS
05:12 MISS 3PTR by BEAVERS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,JONNY --
GOOD LAYUP by BOWERS,JONNY(in the paint) 04:59 67-82 H 15
ASSIST  by NUTTER,COLIN --

04:37 67-85 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO
-- ASSIST  by BEAVERS,BRANDON

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:05
TURNOVER  by TESTER,JONAS 03:58

03:56 STEAL  by LUND,BLAKE
03:42 67-87 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by MCEVANS,CAMERON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TESTER,JONAS 03:33
03:32 STEAL  by BEAVERS,BRANDON
03:27 MISS 3PTR by LUND,BLAKE

-- REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO
03:22 67-89 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,NATHANIEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO
FOUL  by BOWERS,JONNY 03:22

03:22 67-90 H 23 GOOD FT by WARD,NATHANIEL
SUB IN by WILES,BRENT 03:22
SUB IN by BROWN,SHAWN 03:22
SUB OUT by TESTER,JONAS 03:22
SUB OUT by NUTTER,COLIN 03:22

03:22 SUB IN by MATHEWS,SHAMAR



03:22 SUB IN by PERKINS,JOSHUA
03:22 SUB IN by GIANNOULTSIS,GIANNIS
03:22 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ALEJANDRO
03:22 SUB OUT by MCEVANS,CAMERON
03:22 SUB OUT by BEAVERS,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by BOWERS,JONNY 03:03 69-90 H 21
02:33 MISS 3PTR by MATHEWS,SHAMAR

-- REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,JOSHUA
02:27 69-92 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by MATHEWS,SHAMAR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PERKINS,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by WILES,BRENT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:21 71-92 H 21
ASSIST  by SLUSS,GAVIN --

02:04 TURNOVER  by WARD,NATHANIEL
STEAL  by BROWN,SHAWN 02:03
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,SHAWN 01:46 73-92 H 19
ASSIST  by BOWERS,JONNY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:43
SUB IN by FISCHHABER,TJ 01:43
SUB IN by MCCOY,ALEX 01:43
SUB IN by WRIGHT,AIDAN 01:43
SUB OUT by EVANS,CAMERON 01:43
SUB OUT by WILES,BRENT 01:43
SUB OUT by BROWN,SHAWN 01:43

01:43 SUB IN by MILOJEVIC,DARIO
01:43 SUB IN by EDRI,NOAM
01:43 SUB OUT by WARD,NATHANIEL
01:43 SUB OUT by LUND,BLAKE
01:18 MISS LAYUP by MILOJEVIC,DARIO

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,JONNY --
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,AIDAN 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MATHEWS,SHAMAR
00:42 MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by FISCHHABER,TJ --
MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,ALEX 00:31

00:31 BLOCK  by MILOJEVIC,DARIO
-- REBOUND DEF by EDRI,NOAM

00:15 TURNOVER  by EDRI,NOAM
STEAL  by WRIGHT,AIDAN 00:14
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,AIDAN 00:09 76-92 H 16
ASSIST  by SLUSS,GAVIN --


